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PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DIVISION 
 

STAFF AND CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 
Keith Hamre, Department Director        khamre@duluthmn.gov  218-730-5297 
Adam Fulton, Department Deputy Director       afulton@duluthmn.gov  218-730-5325 
Ben VanTassel, Division Manager        bvantassel@duluthmn.gov 218-730-5299 
Amanda Auvinen, Admin Info Spec        aauvinen@duluthmn.gov  218-730-5308 
Mollie Hinderaker, Planning Technician       mhinderaker@duluthmn.gov 218-730-5335 
Cindy Stafford, Admin Info Spec        cstafford@duluthmn.gov  218-730-5161 
 
 
PLANNING TEAM 
Steven Robertson, Senior Planner        srobertson@duluthmn.gov 218-730-5295 
Emilie Voight, Planner I         evoight@duluthmn.gov  218-730-5303 
 
 
DEVELOPMENT & BUSINESS SERVICES TEAM 
Jason Hale, Senior Economic Developer       jhale@duluthmn.gov  218-730-5331 
Kyle Deming,  Planner II         kdeming@duluthmn.gov  218-730-5333 
John Kelley, Planner II          jkelley@duluthmn.gov  218-730-5326 
Chris Lee, Planner I          clee@duluthmn.gov  218-730-5304 
Chad Ronchetti, Economic Developer       cronchetti@duluthmn.gov 218-730-5323 
 
 
HOUSING TEAM 
Suzanne Kelley, Senior Housing Developer- Provisional  skelley@duluthmn.gov 218-730-5302 
 
 
GRANTS & COMPLIANCE TEAM 
Jenn Reed Moses, Senior Planner- Provisional   jmoses@duluthmn.gov  218-730-5328 
Kathy Wilson, Planner II        kwilson@duluthmn.gov  218-730-5305 
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